

BID TABULATION REPORT

Circle Drive and Exchange Drive Sanitary Sewer Renewal WUWS17023				Project No.		SYB Construction Company, Inc.		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Jackson Construction LTD.	
Bid Opening 11/21/2019 at 10am				Irving, Texas		Dallas, Texas		Fort Worth, Texas			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SUBTOTAL M&B and SWPPP (TWDB FUNDING):				\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
201	Furnish & Install 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115psi, Green Color) by Open Cut	LF	1,400	\$84.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 266,000.00		
202	Furnish & Install Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	1,400	\$1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,000.00		
203	Furnish & Install 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by Bore with 20-inch steel casing	LF	340	\$805.50	\$ 273,870.00	\$615.00	\$ 209,100.00	\$815.00	\$ 277,100.00		
204	Furnish & Install Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	7	\$7,750.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 60,200.00		
205	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	VF	10	\$163.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00		
206	Furnish & Install Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	2	\$10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
207	Extra Depth for All 5-foot Diameter Manhole	VF	10	\$246.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
208	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Internal Drop Connection	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
209	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring and Rework Invert	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
210	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
211	(1830 E. Division) Furnish & Install 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color) from manhole to cleanout	EA	1	\$19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00		
212	(1900 E. Division) Furnish & Install 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color) from manhole to cleanout	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		
213	Furnish & Install 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	2	\$1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
214	Furnish & Install 6-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
215	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
216	Remove & Dispose Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
217	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
218	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	4	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00		
219	Furnish & Install Concrete Encasement	LF	320	\$50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$125.00	\$ 40,000.00		
220	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Trench Repair	LF	600	\$32.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 36,000.00		
221	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding	SY	400	\$6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00		
222	Furnish & Install Hydromulch	SY	1,100	\$3.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,400.00		
223	Pre-Television All Existing Sanitary Sewer Lines to be removed or abandoned	LF	900	\$2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00		
224	Post-Television All New Sanitary Sewer Lines	LF	1,740	\$1.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,220.00		
225	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint) with minimum 8-inch	SY	80	\$135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$430.00	\$ 34,400.00		
226	Remove & Replace with 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	SY	140	\$87.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 18,900.00		
227	Remove & Replace with 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	SY	50	\$95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 8,500.00		
228	Remove & Replace with Reinforced Concrete Pad	SY	70	\$90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$620.00	\$ 43,400.00		
229	Remove & Replace with Asphalt Drive	SY	30	\$76.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00		
230	Remove & Replace with Concrete Drive	SY	35	\$95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$195.00	\$ 6,825.00		
231	Remove & Replace with Gravel Drive	SY	30	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00		
232	Remove & Replace 18-inch to 27-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	40	\$151.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00		
233	Furnish & Install & Maintain Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence	LF	450	\$20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,750.00		
234	Remove & Replace with New Chain Link Fence with Gates to match	LF	60	\$58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00		
235	Remove & Replace with New Wood Fence with Gates to match	LF	130	\$50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 9,750.00		
236	Remove & Replace with Metal Fence to match	LF	30	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00		
237	Clear & Grub Utility Easements for Replacement of Sanitary Sewer Mains and Services	LS	1	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
238	Furnish & Install Crushed Stone Cushion	TN	20	\$31.50	\$ 630.00	\$57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00		
239	Furnish G.P.S. Data on New Sanitary Sewer Attributes	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
240	UPRR Permit and all extra cost associated with working with the Railroad ROW	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
241	UPRR Flagman & Flagging Protection	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
242	Construction Contingency For Sanitary Sewer Items	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER (TWDB FUNDING):				\$ 762,380.00	\$ 762,380.00	\$ 812,990.00	\$ 812,990.00	\$ 1,180,895.00	\$ 1,180,895.00	\$ 1,180,895.00	\$ 1,180,895.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

Circle Drive and Exchange Drive Sanitary Sewer Renewal WUWS17023				Project No.		SYB Construction Company, Inc.		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Jackson Construction LTD.	
Bid Opening 11/21/2019 at 10am				Irving, Texas		Dallas, Texas		Fort Worth, Texas			
301	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement & Curb, and Subgrade	SY	1,720	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60,200.00		
302	Preparation & Manipulation 10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	1,720	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,080.00		
303	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	TN	39	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,775.00		
304	Preparation & Manipulation 8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	SY	1,720	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,960.00		
305	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	TN	26	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00		
306	Furnish & Install 9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	SY	1,720	\$ 92.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 223,600.00		
307	Additional cost for 9-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	SY	1,720	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,400.00		
308	Construction Contingency For Paving Items	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PAVING (CITY PUBLIC WORK FUNDING):				\$ 248,370.00		\$ 258,350.00		\$ 399,425.00			
199A	Additional cost for using Green Cement above the cost of cement	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
SUBTOTAL M&B and SWPPP:				\$ 38,000.00		\$ 38,000.00		\$ 38,000.00			
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER:				\$ 762,380.00		\$ 812,990.00		\$ 1,180,895.00			
SUBTOTAL PAVING:				\$ 248,370.00		\$ 258,350.00		\$ 399,425.00			
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$ 1,048,750.00		\$ 1,109,340.00		\$ 1,618,320.00			
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT + ALTERNATE A:				\$ 1,048,751.00		\$ 1,109,340.00		\$ 1,618,321.00			

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.